

No. 03-9627

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

JOHN A. PACE,

Petitioner,

v.

DAVID DiGUGLIELMO, Superintendent,
State Correctional Institution at Graterford,

Respondent.

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Third Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

BILLY H. NOLAS*
DAVID W. WYCOFF
Assistant Federal Defenders
MAUREEN KEARNEY ROWLEY
Chief Federal Defender
DEFENDER ASSOCIATION OF PHILADELPHIA
Federal Court Division
The Curtis Center – Suite 545 West
Independence Square West
Philadelphia, PA 19106
(215) 928-0520
Counsel for Petitioner, John A. Pace

*(*Counsel of Record)*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. STATUTORY TOLLING IS APPROPRIATE...	1
II. EQUITABLE TOLLING IS APPROPRIATE...	8
CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Artuz v. Bennett</i> , 531 U.S. 4 (2000)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Banks v. Horn</i> , 126 F.3d 206 (3d Cir. 1997)	13, 14
<i>Beasley v. Fulcomer</i> , 1997 WL 698178 (E.D. Pa. Nov. 6, 1997)	12
<i>Berry v. Pacific Sportfishing, Inc.</i> , 372 F.2d 213 (9th Cir. 1967).....	16
<i>Braden v. 30th Judicial Circuit Court of Kentucky</i> , 410 U.S. 484 (1973)	18
<i>Burnett v. N.Y. Central R. Co.</i> , 380 U.S. 424 (1965)	15
<i>Carey v. Saffold</i> , 536 U.S. 214 (2002).....	5
<i>Commonwealth v. Abu-Jamal</i> , 720 A.2d 79 (Pa. 1998).....	17
<i>Commonwealth v. Ahlborn</i> , 683 A.2d 632 (Pa.Super. 1996), <i>aff'd</i> , 699 A.2d 718 (Pa. 1997).....	12
<i>Commonwealth v. Barfod</i> , 50 A.2d 36 (Pa.Super. 1946).....	11
<i>Commonwealth v. Beasley</i> , 741 A.2d 1258 (Pa. 1999).....	6
<i>Commonwealth v. Bracey</i> , 795 A.2d 935 (Pa. 2001).....	4
<i>Commonwealth v. Crews</i> , 863 A.2d 498 (Pa. 2004).....	6
<i>Commonwealth v. Cruz</i> , 852 A.2d 287 (Pa. 2004).....	3
<i>Commonwealth v. Davis</i> , 573 A.2d 1101 (Pa.Super. 1990).....	5
<i>Commonwealth v. Fahy</i> , 737 A.2d 214 (Pa. 1999)	13
<i>Commonwealth v. Fenati</i> , 748 A.2d 205 (Pa. 2000)	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Commonwealth v. Lambert</i> , 765 A.2d 306 (Pa.Super. 2000)	4
<i>Commonwealth v. Middleton</i> , 467 A.2d 841 (Pa.Super. 1983)	17
<i>Commonwealth v. Miller</i> , 746 A.2d 592 (Pa. 2000).....	17
<i>Commonwealth v. Moore</i> , 860 A.2d 88 (Pa. 2004).....	17
<i>Commonwealth v. Morris</i> , 771 A.2d 721 (Pa. 2001).....	5, 8
<i>Commonwealth v. Peterkin</i> , 722 A.2d 638 (Pa. 1998)...	12, 13
<i>Commonwealth v. Pursell</i> , 749 A.2d 911 (Pa. 2000)	6
<i>Commonwealth v. Robinson</i> , 837 A.2d 1157 (Pa. 2003).....	4
<i>Commonwealth v. Williams</i> , 828 A.2d 981 (Pa. 2003).....	4
<i>Cook v. U.C.B.R.</i> , 671 A.2d 1130 (Pa. 1996)	12
<i>Crews v. Horn</i> , 360 F.3d 146 (3d Cir. 2004).....	7
<i>Doctor v. Walters</i> , 96 F.3d 675 (3d Cir. 1996)	13, 14
<i>Doherty v. Teamsters Pension Trust Fund</i> , 16 F.3d 1386 (3d Cir. 1994)	16
<i>Duncan v. Walker</i> , 533 U.S. 167 (2001).....	7, 15, 18
<i>Felker v. Turpin</i> , 518 U.S. 651 (1996).....	3
<i>Fox v. Eaton Corp.</i> , 615 F.2d 716 (6th Cir. 1980).....	16
<i>Hammock v. Vaughn</i> , 1998 WL 163194 (E.D. Pa. April 7, 1998)	12
<i>Husch v. Szabo Food Service Co.</i> , 851 F.2d 999 (7th Cir. 1988).....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>International Union of Electric, Radio & Machine Workers v. Robbins & Meyers, Inc.</i> , 429 U.S. 229 (1976)	15
<i>Jones v. W.C.A.B.</i> , 612 A.2d 570 (Pa.Cmwlth. 1992), <i>aff'd</i> , 645 A.2d 209 (Pa. 1994)	11
<i>In re Kerr</i> , 481 A.2d 1225 (Pa.Super. 1984).....	11
<i>Lambert v. Blackwell</i> , 134 F.3d 506 (3d Cir. 1998).....	12, 13, 14, 15
<i>Lines v. Larkins</i> , 208 F.3d 153 (3d Cir. 2000)	13
<i>Martin v. District of Columbia Court of Appeals</i> , 506 U.S. 1 (1992)	8
<i>McKean County Animal Hospital v. Burdick</i> , 700 A.2d 541 (Pa.Super. 1997).....	12
<i>Morris v. Horn</i> , 1998 WL 150956 (E.D. Pa. March 19, 1998).....	12
<i>Peterkin v. Horn</i> , 30 F.Supp.2d 513 (E.D. Pa. 1998)	12
<i>Peterson v. Brennan</i> , 1998 WL 470139 (E.D. Pa. Aug. 11, 1998)	12
<i>Platoro Ltd., Inc. v. Unidentified Remains of a Vessel</i> , 614 F.2d 1051 (5th Cir. 1980)	16
<i>Rose v. Lundy</i> , 455 U.S. 509 (1982).....	8, 18
<i>Slack v. McDaniel</i> , 529 U.S. 473 (2000)	18
<i>Slutzker v. Johnson</i> , 393 F.3d 373 (3d Cir. 2004).....	7
<i>Stewart v. Martinez-Villareal</i> , 523 U.S. 637 (1998).....	19
<i>Tarlo v. University of Pitt.</i> , 443 A.2d 879 (Pa.Cmwlth. 1982).....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Valenzuela v. Kraft, Inc.</i> , 801 F.2d 1170 (9th Cir. 1986).....	16
<i>Walck v. Discavage</i> , 741 F.Supp. 88 (E.D. Pa. 1990).....	16
<i>Williams v. Vaughn</i> , 3 F.Supp.2d 567 (E.D. Pa. 1998).....	12
<i>Zipes v. Trans World Airlines, Inc.</i> , 455 U.S. 385 (1982)	11, 12

FEDERAL STATUTES AND RULES

28 U.S.C. § 2244	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 2255	12
42 U.S.C. § 2000e-5	12

STATE STATUTES AND RULES

1 Pa.C.S. § 1928.....	11
42 Pa.C.S. § 9543.....	5, 12
42 Pa.C.S. §9545.....	5, 10, 11, 12
42 Pa.C.S. § 9711	8
61 P.S. § 3002.....	8
Pa. R. Crim. P. 1501 (West 1997).....	6

MISCELLANEOUS

<i>Artuz v. Bennett</i> , No. 99-1238, Petitioner’s Brief, 2000 WL 821138 (U.S. June 22, 2000)	7
Black’s Law Dictionary (7th ed. 1999)	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Carey v. Saffold</i> , No. 01-301, Reply Brief, 2002 WL 221020 (U.S. Feb. 8, 2002)	5
<i>Duncan v. Walker</i> , No. 00-121, Brief Amicus Curiae of Massachusetts, <i>et al.</i> , 2001 WL 22911 (U.S. Jan. 8, 2001)	7
<i>Lambert v. Blackwell</i> , No. 97-8812, Brief in Opposition to Petition for Writ of Certiorari (U.S. May 22, 1998).....	14
<i>Rhines v. Weber</i> , No. 03-9046, Brief of Amici Curiae States, 2004 WL 2430213 (U.S. Oct. 25, 2004)	7
